Board of Supervisors

51 South Main Street
Janesville, WI 53545
(608)757-5510

Fax (608)757-5511

ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN

PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE
MONDAY - MARCH 19, 2012 - 4:00 P.M.
CONFERENCE ROOM N-1 - FIFTH FLOOR
ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE-EAST

Agenda
1. Call to Order
2. Adoption of Agenda

3. Adoption of Minutes —-March 5, 2012

4, Citizen Participation, Commtunications, Announcements, Information
5. Consent Calendar

A. Transfers and Appropriations

1) 911 Communications Center

B. Bills

C. Encumbrances

D. Pre-Approved Encumbrance Amendment
6. Resolution

A, Accepting Homeland Security Grant for WISCOM Upgrades to Local Agencies
(2009) and Amending the Sheriff’s Office 2012 Budget

7. Committee Requests and Motions

8. Adjournment



it

¥ S SOHTWITEOD) SOURULY

& sepImo) JURIISACD

=RA 4

* POPUSWITIISY

‘I9jsuen pajsenbar o) yof
8poo 102{Q0 cAcqR oY) UT S[QRIIRAR a7 SPUN JUSIOYINS

000°S dynbg/uoeR WYL} 0T7Z9-0000-00%T-£2 000°S ~ SOOTAISE W¥E; 00¥Z9-0000-00%C~£7

LNOWY NOLEJROSHA # LNNODOV

# INNOJDV -

SLNAQHY NOLLIEDSHT

‘e _ pesy juounredaqy - jusunredagg
Z1/€1/¢€ 3930915 PLABQ T3705) BUOTIEoTanmion 116 Ag pasenbay

‘ON IajSuBll

P SEIISNVAL - SNOLLYTRIORddV Tv.INIWT T3S

-  KINNOD-MO0U | -




L6619 LB :pastasy . DO MHISNYLL

*IRN0DOV WRY INAWATINDA O INNOIOYV HOTA¥AS V WOUd SANNL ¥MOJ (HEN IHI SEONVHD STHL
“INTWITIN0E /TEVMIVE AYVSSHDEN ONTYATI0 ANV AONVNIINIVA SSHTINIM ZVSSHOHEN HNIWNOL¥Td .
MON 5T 44VLS L1 ALNNOD ¥D0¥ “UHOYNOSLIO ATSAOTATAd SVM HONVNHINIVI XJOMIEN SSETHNIM :DIATDAIS Hfl - JHISNVIL YOI NOSVYES

HOLDHYIA HONVNIA THL A9 AIAACHd
§ GEONVIVE INTIEND

INOLLIMDSAA , ‘ , : INOTLATIDSHA
#AINNOIIV o , HINAOOODV | (r

HOIOHAIA ADNVNIS FHI A9 AHAIAOYA
$ CEDNVIVE INTHEND

:NOLLAYYDSAd _ INOILIFIDSEA
H#INNOODV _ #INDODDV || (€

HOLDTHA EONVNIL AL A9 AAAAOTd
T8 CHINVIVE INTIEAD

‘NOILIDIDSAC NOLLATIDSAA
*# INNODDV #INNODOV || (T

HOLDTHIA AINVNIA THL A9 FAAIAOYI
1 - i
\,mp_‘ o5 CER 'SR S HONVIVE INTHEND

00" 000°CE W9 INARdIN0H / AMANTHO VIENOLLITADSHA 00°000°G% SAITIAMAS WYL :NOLLITIDSEA
- 0TYT9-0000-00%Z~¢£¢ # INNODOV 00%29-0000-00%2-€2 FINNODDV | (1
INNIONV -OL _ _ , ~INANOINV _ -TAOYUA
sInpeuSty peay JusunTeda] euredsy

Z210Z/€1/¢ HIVA %% % HINAD SNOTIVOINOWWOD :Xg (HISHNOHT
p "W ~ . ’

YOLOMMIA ONVNIA ‘O
dog £1 Hvw

0)S-T/le SISHNOTT YHASNVIL

G2AER03H

HOLOZWIQ IONVNEH AILNNOD MD0YT



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number — Name Yearly Prent Y10 Encumb Unencumb
Aporopriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance

2121000000-62210 TELEPHONE 55,980,00 24.2% 12,865.71 704,91 42,409.38

P1200891-PG# 03/12/12 -VN#D25202

2121000000-62400 R & M SERY 37,021.00 43.3% 1

P1200570-PO# D3/12/12 -VN#OB0412

CLOSING BALANCE

2121000000-62410 R & M-VEHICLES 13¢,000.00 57.0% 1
P1200535-PO§ 03/12/12 -YNHO11809
P1200540-POF 03/12/12 -UN#012185
P1200542-POf 03/12/12 -VhN#0L2562
P1200543-PO# 03/12/12 -YN#019048
P1200545-POfF 03/12/12 ~\NH044334
P1200548-POf 03/12/12 -VW#C42793
P1200572-POf 03/12/12 -Vi035501
P1200839-PO# 03/12/12 -Vig051722

2121000000-62491  SOFTWARE MAINT 68.954.00 0.5%

P1201042-PO# 03/12/12 -VNH051783

2121000000-63101  POSTAGE 13,006.00 76.3%

P1200544- PO D3/12/12 -VN#012615

2121000000-63405 SECURITY SUPPL 19.320.00 3.2%

P1200585-PO# 03/12/12 -¥N{H016481

2121000000-63406  CLOTHING/UNIFORM 5%.220,00 0.1%
03/12/12 -YN#O13165
03/12/12 -YN#0A5284
03/12/12 -VN§051776
03/12/12 -VNHO51854
03712412 -YN#0518855

P1200546-PO# 03712712 -WN#012827

P1200558-P0% 03/12/12 -VN#037985

P1200581-POf 037127412 -VN#022965

P1200588-POf 03/12/12 -VN#050128

2121000000-63409 CRIME SCENE SUPP 6.500.00 5.4%

MULLEGAN'S CELLULAR AND PAGING

CLOSING BALANCE 42,357.18
0,452.30 5,593.61 20,975.09
PAPER RECOYERY SERVICE CORPORA

20.871.99

4,789.05 §9,327.39%
CITY LOCK AND KEY CO
DAVIS CTTGD SERVICE INC
FAGAN CHEVROLET AND CADILLAC [
FASTENAL COMPANY
FRANK BOUCHER CHRYSLER DODGE J
GLASSWORKS OF WISCONSIN INC
PERKINS SALES INC
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS

55,883.66

CLOSING BALANCE 54,280.41
171.00 183.50 68,599, 50
LEXTSNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMEN
CLOSING BALANCE 68,429,00
31,45 9,899,725 3,069.30
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP
CLOSING BALANCE 3.,061.18
b, 066,00 ~5,687.98 19,542 98
STREICHERS [INC
CLOSING BALANCE 15,319.98
14,542,76 -14,604.11 59,281.36
HANTHORN , BRYAN S
BEUTIN, CALEB
MILLER,EMILY
JOSEPH, GREGORY
PETERS . DANLEL
GALLS INC
LARK UNIFORMS
SHOE BOX LTD,THE
UNIFORM DEN EAST
CLOSING BALANCE b&,842,56
230,49 126.62 6,142.89
PS-SHERIFF

Inv/Enc
Amount

§2.20

103,10

19.00
535.00
498,11

67.05

20,71
105,00
113,94
236.34

170.50

623,00

189.05
19.20
438.82
67.21
89.79
186,43
1,517.97
233.20
697.13

Page 1

Tatal

52.20

133.10

1,554,156

170.50

8.12

623.00

3,438.80

DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 2
Account Number Name Yearly Prent Y0 Encumd Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
P1200B51-PO# 03/12/12 -YN{014534 MENARDS 122.12
P1201278-PO# 03/12/12 -VNF0Z6406 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT LABORATOR 185.71
CLOSING BALANCE 5,855,06 287.83
2121000000-63900 AMMO/RANGE SUPPL 22,360.00 4.2% 949,02 (.00 21,410,98
P1200585-POf 03/12/12 -YN#016481 STREICHERS INC 11,920.00
P1201165-PO# 03/12/12 -YN#U50374 ULTRAMAX AMMUNITION 1,903.49
CLOSING BALANCE 7.587.49 13,823.49
2121000000-63904 POLICING/IST AID 18.084,00 20.7% 1,090.12 2,658.32 14,345,56
’ P1200633-P0# 03/12/12 -VNH0L8372 BATTERIES PLUS INC 87,92
P1200546-P0# 03712712 -¥N§O12827 GALLS INC -157,40
P1201108-PO# 03/12/12 -VN#013988 LAB SAFETY SUPPLY COMPANY 225.29
CLOSING BALANCE 14,189.75 165,81
2121000000-64200 TRAINING EXP 34,500,00 33.8% 7.903,30 3,759.36 22,837.34
P1200838-PC# 03/12/12 -VYN#023347 FOX WALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE 325.00
P1201172-P0# 03/12/12 -YNFO5LB10 AFM INFORMATION SYSTEMS 40,00
PL201212-PO# 03/12/12 -VN#049147 HARTFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT 50,00
PL201213-PO# 03/12/17 -YNHH51820 WISCONSIN SCHOOL SAFETY COORDI 156,00
PL201.214-PO#F 03/12/12 -UN#017442 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSP 1,340.00
P1201272-P0# 03/12/12 -UN§027914 CITY OF MADISON 200..00
P1201274-PO 03/12/12 -UN#044542 FEI MILWALUKEE 15.00
CLCSTNG BALANCE 20,712.34 2,125.00
2121000000-64424 FMPLOYEE RECOGN, 4,075.00 &2.B% 112,50 2.450.00 1,512.50
P12011568-POF 03/12/12 -VN#032823 SYMBOL ARTS LLC 325,00
CLOSING BALANCE 1,187.50 325,00
SHERIFF PROG-TOTAL.-PQ 22.707.00
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES TN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $22,707.00
INCURRED BY SHERIFF. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUMCED. THESE LTEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B, BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE PALD.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UMDER $310.000 TC BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE 3Y THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLLC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROYAL DEPT-HEAD
PS-SHERIFF DEPT. PAGE 2



Rock Courty - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APRROVAL REPORT
Account Number Name Yearly Prent Y10 Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
2122000000-52161 HOUSEHOLD SERY 36,315.00 44.3% 5,587.02 9.,528.96 20,203.01
P1200560-POF 03/12/12 -VN#014513 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC
P1200561-POF 03/12/12 ~VN#014534 MENARDS
P1200680-PO# 03/12/12 -VNH046390 SAN A CARE INC
P1200584-PO# 03/12/12 -VNFO30803 STAPLES
P1200689-POf 03/12/12 V029334 UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE INC
CLOSING RALANCE 17,992,88
2122000000-62170  PHYSICIAN/OTHER 779.472.00 97.3% 246,180.87 512,333,723 20,957.90
P1200560-P0# 03/12/12 -VNF014513 MEOLINE INDUSTRIES INC
CLOSING BALANCE 20.781.71
2172000000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP §,500.00 14.2% 727 .42 200.04 5,672,564
P1200918-PCH# £3/12/12 -\N#028264 HENRICKSEN
P1201155-POF 03/12/12 -VN#IB9632 QFFICE PRO
CLOSING BALANCE 5,020,088
2122000000-63300 TRAVEL 14,000.00 68.4% 2,867,32 6.711.46 4,421.23
PL201164-POF 03/12/12 -VIHOBLB06 LOCK AND LOAD
CLOSING BALANCE 3,953,273
2122000000-63406 CLOTHING/UNIFORM 46,570,000 4.7% 8,616.65 -10.827.96 48,781.31
03712712 -VN#013156 HANSEN , WAYNL
03/12/12 -VN#38643 GROSENICK , RHODA
PL20DR46-POfF 03712/12 -VNH012827 GALLS INC
P1200668-POf 03/12/12 -VNH037986 LARK UNIFORMS
P1200566-POF 03/12/12 -YN#F027012 MMPR
P1200681-FOf 03/12/12 -YN§022965 SHOE BOX LTD,THE
P1200588-PO# D3/12/12 -VNFOK0128 UNIFORM. DEN EAST
P1200960-PO# 03/12712 -VN#FOL8109 THRONDSEN LETTERING INC
CLOSING BALANCE 4575121
2122000000-64200 TRAINING EXP 35.868.00 22 6% 4,319, 41 3,794.22 27.,754.37

P1200838-PO# 03712412 -YN#023347
P1201140-POFF 03/12412 -YN4048750
P1201272-R0f 03712712 -YN#I27914
P1201272-P0d 03712712 -\YNg044507
PL201275-208 02/12/12 -YNJ0AE9RG

2122000000-64904  SUNDRY EXPENSE 135,000.00 5.23
P1200661-PO# 03/12/12 -VN014534

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
TASER INTERNATTONAL

CITY OF MADISON

GLOCK PROFESSIONAL INC
NORTHEAST WISCONSIN TECHNICAL

CLOSING -BALANCE 23.341.92

§,816.2/ -2,734.08 127,917.78
MENARDS

CLOSTMG BALANCE 126,669.78

PS-CORR. FACILITY

Page 3

Inv/Enc

Amount Total

1,105.30
41.68
540.79
292,20
230,16

2,210.13

178,19

176.19
301.€6
260.00

B51.66

468.00

468,00

12,64
36.92
1,339,69
1,197.50
161.35
88.00
1489, 00.
45.00

3,080.10
415.00
3,007.45
200,00
195,00
595.00

4,412.48

1,258.00

1.258,00

DEFT, PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 4

Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YT Encurmb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropristion Spent  Expenditure Amount, Balance Amount Total
CORR.FACILITY PROG-TOTAL-PO 12,106.53

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCLMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $12,106.53
INCURRED BY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY. CLAIMS COVERING THE [TEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRAWCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COLMTY BCARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TG BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL, CEPT-HEAD

MAR1 9 2012 M CHAIR

PS-CORR.FACILITY DEPT. PAGE 2



Rock County - Production 03714712 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page &

Account Number — Mame Yearly Prent YD Encurb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount, Total
2212000000-63901 JUROR'S MEALS 25,000.00 29.6% 7.,316.29 0.00 17.623.71
03/12/12 -VNFO30070 MITCHELL ,DOUG 70.38
CLOSING BALANGE 17,603.33 20.38
CIRCUIT COURTS FROG- TOTAL-PO 20,38

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $20,38
INCURRED BY CIRCUIT COURTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE TTEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAYE BEEN PREVIQUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO 8E TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,Q00 TO BE PAIL.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON. ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

MAR 1 9 2017 omie CHAIR

PS-CIRCUIT COURTS. DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 6
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent Y10 Encumb Unencumb Inv/enc
Appraopriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
2212010000-63200 PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 645,00 17.0% 116,00 0.00 535.00
P1201280-PC# 03/12/12 -VN#033730 STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN 56,41
CLOSING BALANGE 478.59 56.41
2212010000-64200 TRAINING EXP 2,475.00 6.0% 150,00 0.00 2,325,00
P1201253-PO§F 03712712 -YNi10989 ASSOCTATION QF FAMILY AND CONC 441,00
CLOSING BALANCE 1.886.00 440,00
MED/FAM,CT ,SERV.  PROG-TCTAL-PO 496,41
1 HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $496.41
INCURRED BY MEDIATION/FAMILY COURT SERYICE. CLAIMS COVERING THE LTEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE LTEMS ARE 70 BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES QVER $10.000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITYEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-AFPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
MAR1 9 2012 DATE, CHAIR
PS-MED/FAM.CT,SERY. DEPT, PAGE 1



Rock County - Pf‘oductmn 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 7
Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure ' Amount Balance Amount Total
2324000000-62119 OTHER SERVICES 9,943.00 51.0% 3,001.00 1,986.68 4.,865,32
PL200378-PC# 03/12/12 -VRFOG0412 PAPER RECOVERY SERVICE CORPORA 7.3
CLOSING BALANCE 4,857 97 7.5
2324000000-62218 DATA COMMUNIGTN, 1,608.00 71.2% 335,32 810.66 462.02
03/12/12 -yN#024911 SUKUS , KATHY 47.99
CLOSING BALANCE 434.03 47.99
2324000000-64200 TRAINING EXP 30,000.00 18.4% 5,187.60 351,04 24,461.36
P1200374-PO# 03412712 -VN#010928 APCO INTERNATIONAL INC 470,80
CLOSTNG BALANCE 23,990,568 470,80
S11 PROJ,OPER. PROG-TOTAL-PO 526,14
I HAVE FXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $526.14
INCURRED BY 911 PROJECT OPERATION, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOQUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OYER $10,000 REFERRED TQ THE COUNTY SDARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TG BE PAID UPOW ACCEPTAMCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
DATE CHAIR

WAR 1 9 2012

PS-911 PROJ.OPER.

DERT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 6
Aceount Number Name Yearly Prent YO Encumb Unancumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amaurnt Total
2416100000-62124 CRIMINAL INVEST 8,500.00 8.1% 689.00 0,03 7.810.97
P1201297- P04 03/12/12 -VN#IGLE63 ONEIDA COUNTY CLERK OF CIRCUET 12.50
CLOSING BALANCE 1,798.47 12.50
2416100000-62126 OFFICER FEES 9,000.00 0.0% 760.00 -744.98 8,994,098
P1200767-PO# 03/12/12 -YN#O50363 SOUTHEAST WISCONSIN PROCESS LL 45,00
CLOSING BALANCE §.949.98 45,00
2416100000-62501 REPORTER FEES 8,000,00 2,02 539,25 -706,14 8,166.89
P1200770-PG# 03/12/12 -VN#031133 NELSON. DEBRA A 82.00
P1200771-PO# 03/12/12 -VN#18376 NELL, DONNA 32.00
P1200772-FO# 03/12/12 -UN{049452 MACEK, KATLA 8.00
P1200777-FO# 03/12/12 -VN§021394 MUELLER CPR-CM, TAMMIE D 45,00
LLOSING BALANCE 7.999,89 167.00
2416100000-63300  TRAVEL 8,750.00 5.3% 470,21 0.00 8,279.79
03/12/12 -YN#045020 OLEARY ,DAVID 195,80
03/12/12 ~YN#040828 TJOA, GHANNY 14,98
CLOSING BALANCE 8,068.01 210,78
DIST. ATTORNEY PROG-TOTAL-PO 435,28
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING 8ILLS AND EMCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $435,28
INCURRED BY DISTRICT ATTORNEY. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEM PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B, BILLS UNDER $18,00¢ TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCGE BY THE CEPARTMENT HFAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
MAR 1 9 zmz DATE, CHAIR
P5-DIST. ATTORNEY DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production

Account Wumber  Name

2416110000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES
p12

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $26.00
INCURRED BY DEFER.PROSECUTIDN/DOM.YIOLENCE, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER

AND HAVE BEEN PREYIOUSLY FUNDED.

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

- B. BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAI

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON .ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.

PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE

03/14/12 COMMLTTEE. APPROVAL REPORT Page ¢
Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expanditure Anount Balance Amnount Total
1.500.00 1.6% 102.50 -127.46 1.524,96
01141-PO# 03/12/12 -YNfDB1798 MILLET,LAILA 25.00
CLOSING BALANCE 1,499,96 25,00
DPR/DV PROG-TOTAL-PO 25.00
THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
D,
COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
DATE CHAIR
MAR 1 9 2017
PS-DPP/DY DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Numbar Haie " Yearly Prent YTO Encumb Unencumb
Approprigtion Spent  Expend{ture Amount Balance
2B26000000-62170  PHYSICIAN/OTHER 130,600,00 2.5% 6,929.78 -10,276,61 133,846.83
P1200382-PO# 03/12/12 -VN#041483 AIT LABORATORIES
P1200389-PO# 03/12/12 -VNf046739 PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER INC
P12003S1-PO# 03/12/12 -~VN#0S51101 MED TECH RESOURCE INC
P1200392-POf 03/12/12 -YNfD38942 CENTENNIAL PRODUCTS INC
CLOSING BALANCE 130,499,689
CORONER PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $3,346.94
INCURRED BY CORONER. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TG BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES QVER $10,000 REFERRER TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TQ BE PAID.

€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON, ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Page 10
Inv/Enc
Amount ~ Total
2,520,00
316,34
222,19
789,41
3,346.94
3,346.94
DEPT-HEAD
CHAIR

HMART 9 2002 AT

PS-CORONER

DEPT, PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 03/14/12

COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YD Encumb Unencuimb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
3433500000-62119 OTHER SERVICES 831,664,.00 15.0% 58,416.73 66,929.09 706,318.18
P1201295- PO 03/12/12 -YNH#043578 TRANS UNIQN LLC
CLOSING BALANCE 706,311.7¢9
3438500000-62126 OFFICER FEES 22,600,00 13,1% 2,982.89 0.00 19,617,11

PL200371-PO# 03/12/12 -YN#D21260
P1200S48-PO# 03/12/12 -YN#013019
PL201180-PO# 03/12/12 -YNEO12151
PL201211-POF 03/12/12 -YN#016977
P1201238-PO# 03/12/12 -VNf015018
P1201241-POF 03/12/12 ~Vig015044
PL201265-POF 03/12/12 -VN{016087
P1201279-POfF 03/12/12 -VNH043961
P1201290-PO# 03/12/12 -YN{H40342

CLOSING BALANCE

3438500000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP 21.,500,00 16.8%
P1201124-PO# 02712/12 -YN{033353

CLOSING BALANCE

3438500000-63202 LAW BODRS 1,995.00 64,6%

P1201242-PC# 03712712 -VH033730

CLASING BALANCE

3438500000-64200 TRAINING EXP 3,500.00 10.5%

P1201298-P0# 03/12/12 -VN#048026

CLOSING BALANCE

CHILD SUPPORT

3,493.21

1.290,00

367 .61

STATE PROCESS SERVICE INC
GREGG INVESTIGATIONS INC

DANE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
VERNGN COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPARTM
ONETDA COUNTY SHERIFF
OUTAGAMIE COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT
SHEBOYGAN COUNTY SHERIFFS ODEPT
MARKLEY INVESTIGATIONS INC
RIVER CITY PROCESS SERVICE

19,036,50

-79.98
COW GOVERNMENT INC

18,086.77

17.997.97

0.00
STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN

705,00

277.60

0.00 3,132.39

OCF BCS

3,097.39

PROG-TOTAL-PO

1 HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF §1,138.20

INCURRED: BY CHILD SUPPORT, CLAIMS COVERING THE TTEMS ARE PROPER

ANG HAVE BEEN PREVTOUSLY FUNDED. THESE 1TEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES GVER $10,000 REFERRED TG THE COUMTY BOARD,
§. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,

PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE

MAR 1 9 2012

COMMITTER APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

1

Inv/Enc
Amount.

.39

30.25
25.00
4.1
100,00
126.00
38.00
120,00
68.00
32.25

§8.80

427.40

35.00

138,20

Page 11

Total

6.39

£60.61

86.80

427 .40

35,00

DEPT-HEAD

DATE

CHAIR

P5-CHILD SUPPORT

DEPT, PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number Name Yearly Prcnt YD Encumb Uhencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
2121900000-67105 MOTOR VEHICLES 322,000.00 78,1% 129,272.00 122,289.26 70,438.74
P1201137-POf#¥ 03/12/12 -YN#0).3661 JEFFERSON FIRE AND SAFETY INC
P1201173-PO# 03/12/12 -YN#022073 GENERAL FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
CLOSING BALANCE 64,146.42

SHERIFF’S VEH. PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $6,292.32
INCURRED BY SHERTFF'S VEMICLES. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE FROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BCARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAILD,

. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Inv/Enc
Amount

3.649.95
2.642.37

6,292,352

Page 12

Total

6,292.32

DEPT -HEAD

CHAIR

MAR1 9 202 o

PS-SHERIFF'S VEH.

DEPT. PAGE 1



W - h s W R

BN NN NN NNNRB M B R B B R R
LR I R N R = - T DR U I ) T SO Uy Ry Py =Y

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDANO.

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Sheriff Robert D. Spoden Capt. Gary L. Groelle

INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY
Public Safety and Justice March 14, 2012
Committee DATE DRAFTED
SUBMITTED BY

Accepting Homeland Security Grant for WISCOM Upgrades to Local Agencies
(2009) and Amending the Sheriff’s Office 2012 Budget

WHEREAS, the Rock County Sheriff's Office applied for a Hemeland Security grant for Wisconsin
Interoperability System for Communications (WISCOM) radio upgrades through the Wisconsin Office of
Justice Assistance (OJA); and,

WHEREAS, OJA made funds available for law enforcement agencies to upgrade their voice radio
equipment to implement WISCOM; and,

WHEREAS, agencies were eligible for one or more “five (5) thousand dollar award blocks” of grant
funding to upgrade local radios for WISCOM access; and,

WHEREAS, the Rock County Sheriff's Office was awarded $65,000 for the purchase or upgrade of 13
mobile radios and 26 portable radios; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled
this day of 2012 does hereby authorize the Rock County Board Chair and
the Rock County Sheriff'to accept the $65,000 Homeland Security WISCOM Upgrade grant; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Sheriff's Office budget for 2012 be amended as follows:

Account/ Budget Increase Amended
Description 01/01/12 (Decrease) Budget
Source of Funds

21-2130-2012-42100 $0 $65,000 $65,000
Federal Aid

Use of Funds

21-2130-2012-67172 $0 $65,000 $65,000

Capital Assets $500-$999

Respecifully submitted,

Public Safety and Justice Comanittee

Ivan Collins, Chair Henry Brill

Larry Wiedenfeld, Vice Chair Brian Knudson

Mary Beaver




Accepting Homeland Security Grant for WISCOM Upgrades to Local Agencies (2009) and
Amending the Sheriff’s Office 2012 Budget
Page 2

Finance Committee Endorsement

Reviewed and approved on a vote of

Mary Mawhinney, Chair

FISCAL NOTE:

This resolution authorizes the aceeptance and expenditure of $65,000 in Federal Aid for the purchase of
upgraded voice radio equipment for the Sheriff’s Office. No County matching funds are required.

W

Sherry Oja
Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:
The County Board is authorized to accept grant funds pursuant to Sec. 59.52(19), Wis. Stats, As an

amendment to the adopted 2012 County Budget, this resolution requires a 2/3 vote of the entire
membership of the County Board pursuant to Sec, 65.90(5)(a), Wis. Stats.

ijfrey S. Kuglitsch

Corporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:
Recommended.

Craig Knutson
County Administrator




Executive Summary

The Wisconsin Office of Justice (OJA) awarded the Rock County Sheriff’s Office twelve {12), “award
blocks™ of grant money, for a total of $60,000.00. Each “award block” is worth $5,000.00. In addition,
the Sheriff’s Office will receive §5,000 for a WISCOM capable base radio station for cur Command
Trailer, which will bring our total award to $65,000.

The grant money is for local law enforcement agencies to upgrade their voice radio equipment to
implement Wisconsin Interoperability System for Communications (WISCOM). The OJA provides
financial assistance to public safety, first response and emergency management agencies thronghout the
state.

The grant money will be used to purchase 26 portable radios (TK-5210-ISGK2) and 13 mobile radios
(TK-~5710-BG2), to be used in our emergency response vehicles, which will enable us to communicate
on the WISCOM system.,

The Sheriff’s Office budget will be amended to accept and spend the fimds,

No local match is required,




